@ Ipsos-Public Affairs

: ; Interview dates: September 17-20, 2004
1101 C ticut A NW, Suite 200 . ! . .
Washin?;?c?r?ch%J 20\6e3n6ue uie Interviews: 500 adults in WA, 406 registered voters in WA
(202) 463-7éOO Margin of error: +4.4 for all WA adults, +4.9 registered voters in WA

THE ASSOCIATED PRESS POLL
CONDUCTED BY IPSOS-PUBLIC AFFAIRS

NOTE: all results shown are percentages unless otherwise labeled.

S1. Are you registered to vote at this address?
Y @S it 81
NO e 19

| Q.1-Q.12b ASKED ONLY OF REGISTERED VOTERS.

2a. If the election for President and Vice President were held today and the candidates were George W. Bush
for President and Dick Cheney for Vice President, the Republicans, and John Kerry for President and John
Edwards for Vice President, the Democrats, and Ralph Nader for President and Peter Camejo for Vice
President, the Independents, for whom would you vote? (IF UNDECIDED/ NONE/NOT SURE, ASK:) Do you
lean more toward...?

Nation-
WA wide
917 - 9/7 -
20/04 9/04
Bush-Cheney, the Republicans................. 41 50
Undecided, lean Bush-Cheney.................. 2 1
Kerry-Edwards, the Democrats.................. 49 42
Undecided, lean Kerry-Edwards................ 2 1
Nader-Camejo, the Independents.............. 2
Undecided, lean Nader-Camejo ................ 1 -
(NOT READ) None/other candidate .......... 3 2
NOtSUre.....cooooiiiiiiieii e - 2
Total Would Vote/Lean Bush-Cheney.... 42 51
Total Would Vote/Lean Kerry-Edwards . 51 43
Total Would Vote/Lean Nader-Camejo... 3 2
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(ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO SELECT A CANDIDATE IN Q.2a.)

2b-c.
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WA 9/17-20/04

Nationwide 9/7-9/04

Vote for Vote for Vote for Vote for
Bush- Kerry- Bush- Kerry-
Cheney Edwards Cheney Edwards
Definitely will vote for candidates ..... 84 83 74 72
Probably will vote for candidates...... 12 10 19 19
Could change mind ..........cccccveeennee. 4 7 7 9
NOt SUr€....ccoiiiiiiiiice - - - -
BUSH-CHENEY VS. KERRY-EDWARDS:
HIERARCHICAL VOTE WITH “‘LEANERS”
Nation-
WA wide
917 - 9/7 -
20/04 9/04
Strong Bush-Cheney ..........cccccoeviinennen. 34 37
Weak Bush-Cheney........cccccoocvveiinnenns 8 14
TOTAL BUSH-CHENEY .........ccccciviennnes 42 51
Strong Kerry-Edwards ..........ccccecvereneee. 41 30
Weak Kerry-Edwards...........ccccceviveeennnen. 10 13
TOTAL KERRY-EDWARDS .................... 51 43
Nader-Camejo ........ccccoveivieieiiiieeeiiieeee 3 2
Undecided/other ..........ccccoviieiiiiiienieenn 4 4
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In November, will you definitely vote for those candidates, probably vote for those candidates, or do you
think you could change your mind before the election in November?
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DEMOGRAPHICS

NOTE: Results for demographic questions represent all adults unless otherwise indicated.

DO0a. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent or none of these?

(IF “DEMOCRAT” TO Q.D0a, Q.D0Ob ASKED. IF “REPUBLICAN” TO Q.D0a, Q.DOc ASKED. IF
“INDEPENDENT” or “NONE OF THESE” TO Q.D0a, Q.D0d ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

DOb. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Democratic Party?

DOc. Do you lean strongly or only moderately toward the Republican Party?
DOd. Do your beliefs tend to lean more toward the Democrats or the Republicans?

REGISTERED
VOTERS

Strongly Republican............ccccce...... 22

Moderately Republican ..................... 20

Definitely Independent/neither........... 7

Moderately Democrat........................ 28

Strongly Democrat ...........cccceevcvieennnes 23
____R_efy_s_e_gmg_t_s_g[g';:'_'_"_'_"_'_'-_'_"_'_"_';'_';'_':_________I _______

Total Republican..........ccccceceiunnnnene 41

Total Democrat..........ccccevvcueriiiunenn 50

D1a. In what year were you born?

D1b. Have you already had a birthday this year?

(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES Q.D1a OR Q.D1b, Q.D1c ASKED. RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

D1c. Are you:

D2. What is the last year of school you completed?
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Grade school or some high school....................
Completed high school ..........cccccooiviiniineen.
Some community college or university, but did

not finish...............

Completed technical school or a community

college .................

Completed a university or Bachelor’'s degree....
Completed a post-graduate degree such
as aMaster'sor Ph.D. .....ccccoiiiiiiiiiiice

Refused/not sure

21

32
17

27

16
25

14
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D3. What religion are you? Protestant, Catholic, Mormon, Jewish, or some other religion?
Protestant..........cccccoeeeeiiiiiiiiieeee, 52
CatholiC ....cooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 16
MOrmoN .....eveeeiiiiieee e 3
Jewish ..o, -
Some other religion ..........cccceeeeenns 10
(NOT READ) No religion .................. 16

Refused/not sure

D4a. Are you of Hispanic ethnicity?

(Q.D4b ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DO NOT SAY THEY ARE HISPANIC IN Q.D4a.)
D4b. Are you white, black, Asian, or some other race?

(RESULTS SHOWN IN SUMMARY BELOW.)

D5. Are you:

Yes

A QUN OWNET ...t 36
Someone who attends religious services once

a week or more

An evangelical or born-again Christian

.................. 35
.................. 25

A military veteran or living in a household

with a military veteran

D6. Could you please tell me your household income from all sources in 2003?
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Under $15,000......

.................. 34

$15,000 to less than $20,000...........
$20,000 to less than $25,000 ...........
$25,000 to less than $30,000...........
$30,000 to less than $40,000............
$40,000 to less than $50,000............
$50,000 to less than $75,000...........
$75,000 to less than $100,000.........

$100,000 or more.

Refused/not sure

—aawhsang

64
73

66

Refused/
Not
Sure
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REGION:

METROPOLITAN STATUS:

GENDER:
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Kings County ........coooiiiiiiiiniiiee.
Urban Puget Sound.............ccceeeeee.

West....

Urban ..

Male ....

Female

27
29
22
22

27
58
15

48
52
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